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Stoy is not just a great toy brand 
because the name is a clever anagram for 
the word toys. The Swedish toy brand is 

highly appreciated for their way of unifying 
subtle Scandinavian design with high quality 
in all their products. Stoy has a broad range 

gyms and walkers to the softest of soft toys, 
the prettiest dolls and dollhouses, classic 

wooden toys, beautiful vintage balance bikes 
and cool cruiser bicycles. Explore a world of 
Stoy for great sustainable toys that your kids 
will love and designs so nice you’ll treasure 

them as interior details.
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För åldrarna:

Fordonsmått: 62,8x48.8x72 cm

Nettovikt: 4,2 kg

Maximal vikt: 25 kg

Skötsel och underhåll
Använd en mjuk, torr eller fuktig trasa för att rengöra utsidan av fordonet. Använd inte tvål 
och vatten, lösningsmedel eller slipande material för att tvätta fordonet eller spraya det med 
en slang. Kontrollera regelbundet alla skruvar och skydd och dra åt efter behov.
Förvara inte produkten utomhus eller i direkt solljus.

SE 

VARNING: Innehåller små delar, vassa spetsar och vassa kanter. 
Montering av vuxen krävs

Använd skyddsutrustning. 
Ska inte användas i trafiken. 
25 kg max. 
Det krävs en vuxen vid montering. 
Paketet innehåller små delar som kan vara farliga för barn under 3 år innan montering. 
Ska användas under tillsyn av vuxen. 
Denna leksak har ingen broms. 
Läs manualen noggrant innan första användning.  
VIKTIGT! Spara emballaget för eventuell senare referens.
Leksaken måste användas med försiktighet eftersom det krävs skicklighet för att
undvika fall eller kollisioner som kan leda till skada på användaren eller tredje part. 

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

3+
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Safety note
Protective equipment should be worn. 
Not to be used in traffic. 
25 kg. max.  
Caution! Adult assembly required. 
Package contains small parts that can be dangerous for children under 3 years 
before assemble.
To be used under the direct supervision of an adult. 
This toy has no brake.  
Read the manual carefully before using your new item. 
IMPORTANT! Save packaging for future reference.
The toy should be used with caution since skill is required to avoid falls or collisions cau-
sing injury to the user or third parties.

For Ages: 3+

Vehicle Dimension: 62.8x48.8x72cm 

Net Weight: 4.2 kgs 

Maximum Weight Limit: 25 kgs

Care and maintenance 
Use a soft, dry or damp cloth to clean surface of the vehicle. Do not use soap and water,
solvents or abrasive materials to wash the vehicle or spray it with a hose.
Check all screws and their protective coverings regularly and tighten as required.
Do not store the item outside or in direct sunlight.

ENG

WARNING: Contains small parts, sharp points and sharp edges. 
Adult assembly required.
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Verneutstyr bør brukes. 
Må ikke brukes i trafikken. 
Maks. 25 kg.
Det kreves en voksen person ved montering. 
Pakken inneholder små deler som kan være farlig for barn under 3 år før montering.
Dette leketøyet har ikke bremser. 
Les bruksanvisningen nøye før du tar i bruk produktet. 
VIKTIGT! Emballasjen bør oppbevares for eventuell senere henvendelse.
Leken må brukes med forsiktighet siden det er nødvendig med ferdigheter for å unngå fall
eller kollisjoner som forårsaker skade på brukeren eller en tredjepart. 

Aldersgruppe: 3+

Dimensjoner på kjøretøy: 62,8x48.8x72 cm

Netto vekt: 4,2 kg

Maksimal vektgrense: 25 kg

Pleie og vedlikehold 

løsemidler eller slipende materialer for å vaske kjøretøyet eller spray den med en slange.
Kontroller alle skruer og beskyttelsesdeler regelmessig og stram dersom det er nødvendig.
Varen må ikke oppbevares utendørs eller i direkte sollys. 

NO

ADVARSEL: Inneholder små deler, skarpe punkter og kanter. Monte-
ring av voksen er nødvendig

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
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Ikä: 3+

Ajoneuvon mitat: 62,8x48.8x72 cm

Nettopaino: 4,2 kg

Enimmäispainoraja: 25 kg

Tekniset tiedot

Huolto ja kunnossapito 
Puhdista ajoneuvon pinta pehmeällä ja kuivalla tai kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä pesuainetta 
ja vettä, liuottimia tai hankaavia aineita ajoneuvon puhdistamiseen tai suihkuta ajoneuvoa 
letkulla.
Tarkista kaikki ruuvit ja niiden suojat säännöllisesti ja kiristä tarvittaessa.
Älä säilytä tuotetta ulkona tai suorassa auringonvalossa.

FI

VAROITUS: Sisältää pieniä osia, teräviä kohtia sekä teräviä reunoja. 
Aikuisen koottava

Käytettävä suojavarusteita.
Ei saa käyttää liikenteen joukossa. 
Suurin sallittu paino  25 kg. 
Asennukseen tarvitaan aikuista. 
Pakkaus sisältää pieniä osia, jotka voivat olla vaarallisia alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille 
ennen asennusta. 
Tässä lelussa ei ole jarruja.
Lue käsikirja huolellisesti ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä. 
TÄRKEÄÄ! Säästä pakkaus mahd. 
myöhempää tarvetta varten.
Lelua tulee käyttää varoen, koska vaaditaan taitoa, jotta vältytään kaatumisilta tai törmäyk-
siltä, jotka aiheuttavat vammoja käyttäjälle itselleen tai kolmansille osapuolille.

Turvaohjeet
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Aldersgruppe: 3+

Køretøjets mål: 62,8x48.8x72 cm

Nettovægt: 4,2 kg

Maks. vægt: 25 kg

Pleje og vedligeholdelse  

opløsningsmidler eller slibende materialer til at vaske køretøjet, og sprøjt ikke på det med en 
vandslange.
Kontroller alle skruer og beskyttelsesdæksler jævnligt, og tilstram efter behov.
Opbevar ikke køretøjet udendørs eller i direkte sollys.

DK 

ADVARSEL: Indeholder små dele, skarpe punkter og skarpe kanter. 
Skal samles af en voksen

Beskyttelsesudstyr bør anvendes. 
Må ikke anvendes i trafikken. 
Max 25 kg.
En voksen er påkrævet ved montering. 
Pakken indeholder små dele, som kan være farlige for børn under 3 år inden montering. 
Dette legetøj har ingen bremse. 
Læs brugsanvisningen grundigt inden første brug. 
VIKTIGT! Emballagen bør opbevares for eventuel senere henvendelse.
Legetøjet skal benyttes med forsigtighed for at forebygge fald eller kollisioner, der kan
kvæste brugeren eller tredjepart. 

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
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Für Altersgruppen: 3+

Abmessung des Fahrzeugs: 62.8x48.8x72 cm 

Netto-Gewicht: 4,2 kg

Maximales Gewichtslimit: 25 kg

Technische Daten

zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine Seife und Wasser, Lösungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um 
das Fahrzeug zu waschen oder es mit einem Schlauch abzuspritzen.
Alle Schrauben und ihre Schutzhüllen regelmäßig überprüfen und bei Bedarf nachziehen.
Bewahren Sie den Artikel nicht im Freien oder in direktem Sonnenlicht auf.

DE 

ACHTUNG: Enthält Kleinteile, scharfe Spitzen und scharfe Kanten. 
Montage durch Erwachsene erforderlich

Es sollte Schutzausrüstung getragen werden. 
Nicht im Straßenverkehr zu verwenden. 
Max. 25 kg.  
Vorsicht! Montage durch Erwachsene erforderlich. 
Die Verpackung enthält Kleinteile, die für Kinder unter 3 Jahren vor dem 
Zusammenbau gefährlich sein können. 
Unter der direkten Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen zu verwenden. 
Dieses Spielzeug hat keine Bremse.  
Lesen Sie das Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie Ihren neuen Artikel verwenden. 
WICHTIG! Bewahren Sie die Verpackung für zukünftige Referenzen auf.
Das Spielzeug sollte mit Vorsicht verwendet werden, da Geschicklichkeit erforderlich ist,
um Stürze oder. Zusammenstöße zu vermeiden, bei denen der Benutzer oder Dritte
verletzt werden könnten.  

Sicherheitshinweise
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适合年龄: 3 岁以上
玩具车尺寸: 62.8X48.8x72 厘米
净重: 4.2 公斤 
最大承重: 25 公斤

规格

维护保养
使用柔软的、干布或湿布清洁玩具车表面。不得使用肥皂、水、溶剂或研磨材料清洗玩具车或用
软管喷洗。定期检查所有螺钉及保护层，并按要求拧紧。不得将本品存放在室外或阳光直射处。

CH 

警告：包含小零件、尖头和锐利边缘。需由成人组装。

必须穿戴防护装备。
禁止在马路上使用。
最高承重25公斤。
注意事项：需要成人进行组装。
包装中含有的小型部件在组装前可能会对3岁以下儿童产生危险。
在成人的监督下使用。
该玩具没有制动装置
在使用该产品前请仔细阅读使用手册。
重要提示！保留外包装以便今后参考。
使用玩具车应小心，以免摔倒或碰撞对使用者或第三方造成伤害。

安全须知
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사용 연령: 3+
차량 크기: 62.8x48.8x72cm 
순중량: 4.2kgs 
최대 중량 제한: 25kgs

사양

관리 및 유지보수 
차량 표면을 청소할 때는 부드럽고 마른 천 또는 젖은 천을 사용하십시오. 차량을 세척하거나 호스로 분
사하기 위해 비누와 물, 세제나 연마제를 사용하지 마십시오.
모든 나사와 보호용 덮개를 정기적으로 점검하고 필요한 경우에는 조여 주십시오.
본 제품을 실외나 직사광선에 노출되도록 보관하지 마십시오.

KR 
경고: 소형 부품, 날카로운 끝 부분, 날카로운 가장자리를 포함. 성인이 조립해
야 함

보호구를 반드시 착용해야 합니다. 
교통체증에는 사용하지 마세요. 
최대 25kg. 
주의! 성인인 보호자가 조립해야 합니다. 
패키지에는 조립해야 할 작은 부품들이 들어 있기 때문에 3세 미만의 어린이에게 위험할 
수 있습니다. 
성인이 직접적인 지도 하에 사용해야 합니다. 
해당 장난감에는 브레이크가 없습니다. 
새 제품을 사용하기 전에는 매뉴얼을 주의 깊에 읽으세요. 
중요! 나중을 위해 패키지를 보관하세요.
사용자 또는 제 3자가 부상을 입을 수 있는 떨어짐을 피하거나 넘어지지 않도록 하는 기술이 
필요하므로 본 장난감을 사용할 때는 주의를 기울여야 합니다.

안전 설명
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На возраст: от 3 года

Размеры машинки: 62,8 x 48.2 x 72 см

Вес нетто: 4,2 кг

Максимально допустимый вес: 25 кг

Технические характеристики

Уход и эксплуатационное обслуживание 
Для чистки поверхностей машинки используйте мягкую сухую или влажную ткань. 
Не используйте мыло и воду, растворители и абразивные вещества для мытья или 
опрыскивания машинки при помощи шланга. 
Регулярно проверяйте все винты и их защитные крышки и затягивайте их должным 
образом.
Не храните игрушку на улице и в местах под воздействием прямых солнечных лучей.

RU 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: содержит мелкие детали, имеет острые 
края и углы. Сборку должны осуществлять взрослые.

Следует надевать шлем. 
Запрещено использовать на дороге. 
Макс. 25 кг. 
Осторожно! Сборку следует проводить взрослому человеку. 
Содержит мелкие детали, которые в несобранном виде могут быть 
опасны для детей до 3 лет. 
Использовать только под наблюдением взрослых.
У игрушки нет тормозов.  
Перед применением внимательно прочитайте инструкцию. 
ВНИМАНИЕ! Сохраните упаковку для информации.
Игрушкой следует пользоваться с осторожностью, поскольку требуются особые
навыки чтобы избежать падений и столкновений, ведущих к травмам третьих лиц. 

Инструкции по технике безопасности
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Designed in Sweden
Made in China for Scandinavian Kids Group
Box 29098, SE-10052,Stockholm, Sweden


